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Vendor Contact Name Email Address 
Explanation of  

No Bid Submittal 
    WSP Michigan, Inc. James V. Rydquist James.Rydquist@wsp.com Based on the timing of the work, our review of 

the RFP, and the scope of work requested WSP 
determined internally that this specific 
project would not be pursued.   WSP makes 
this determination on a case-by-case basis 
that involves many factors including prior 
knowledge of the scope of work of the RFP and 
allotted time to form any required strategic 
partnerships. 

HESCO (Hamlett Engineering 
Sales Company) 

Glenn Hummel glenn.hummel@hesco-mi.com We do not offer this product/service or the 
equivalent. 

 Presidential Construction Inc, Terrell Dixon tdixon9779@gmail.com I was short staff at the time and was unable to 
bid at that time 

NTH Consultants LTD Lisa Dilg LDilg@nthconsultants.com NTH submitted as part of a team led by SAK 
Construction. 

Marra Services, Inc. Nick Marra nick@marrainc.com We gave a quote to a prime bidder. 
Rotor Electric Company of 
Michigan, LLC 

Ben Rosenberg BRosenberg@rotorelectric.com Rotor Electric bid this job as a sub-contractor. 

Weiss Construction Company 
LLC. 

Joe Mulville jmulville@weiss-
construction.com 

We do not offer this product/service or the 
equivalent. 

Redzone Robotics, Inc. John DePasquale jdepasquale@redzone.com RedZone Robotics pursuit was as a sub-



                                                                          Procurement Form (FOR) 

Effective Date: 
5/1/2019 

Document #: 
FSA_PRO_FOR_0041 

Revision Date: 
N/A 

Revision#: 
0 

Document Title: 
Vendor Response Follow-up 

Document Owner/Department: 
Procurement Team 

 Contract No./Title:   2102000 Emergency and Urgent Sewer Repair Rehabilitation                                                         
 Date: 1/28/2022 
        

 
Vendor Response Follow-up (FOR)                 Page 2 of 2 
 

contractor on the pipe inspection work. 
Applied Science, Inc. Lisa Lynn llynn@asi-detroit.com We are part of the Inland Waters Pollution 

Control (IWPC) Team that submitted a bid 
and was selected for negotiations into a 
contract. 

PCI Vetrix Hassan Ajami hajami@pci-vetrix.com We were a subcontractor to one of the prime 
bidders. 

Cavalry Consulting Elisa Howard elisa@cavalryconsulting.com I provided proposal support for this pursuit so 
registered to keep abreast of the solicitation 
documents. 

Wade Trim Associates Inc. Jennifer Hamilton jhamilton@wadetrim.com Wade Trim routinely downloads GLWA RFPs 
from Bonfire to evaluate opportunities to pursue. 
We did not feel this project was a good match for 
our firm at this time. 
 

 


